



# Albatross Interclub 2016

## Central Pool, Battle Street

### Reading



19 June 2016

### Detailed Results

6.5.0.0

#### F Girls 5-7yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Megan Thorpe (2009) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	38.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	66.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	97.40	
<b>2 Tabitha Bradbury (2010) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	14.00	29.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	43.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	63.10	

#### E Girls 8-9yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	53.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	32.90	86.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	115.35	
<b>2 Ruby Hill (2007) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	47.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	78.45	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	28.80	107.25	
<b>3 Daisy Cook (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	25.80	51.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	79.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	105.25	
<b>4 Tessa Fenwick (2007) -- Star DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	49.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	75.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	26.60	101.80	
<b>5 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	44.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	69.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	93.15	
<b>6 Mimi Earthrowl-Law (2007) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	44.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	69.40	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	90.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## E Girls 8-9yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	39.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	30.75	70.55	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	17.55	88.10	
<b>8 Abigail Tompkins (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	43.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	64.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	87.05	
<b>9 Millie Boyes (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	43.80	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	63.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	86.05	
<b>10 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	45.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	63.50	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	85.60	
<b>11= Pippa Heyes (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	42.75	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	61.35	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	81.75	
<b>11= Eden Henderson (2007) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	45.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	63.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	81.75	
<b>13 Elizabeth Dudman (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	36.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	53.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	81.15	
<b>14 Alesha Collins-Falconer (2008) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	43.10	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	15.00	58.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	77.30	
<b>15 Ellie Hoy (2007) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	16.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	38.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	59.85	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	15.60	75.45	
<b>16 Victoria-May Kelly (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	33.90	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	54.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	72.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## E Girls 8-9yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Eva Davies (2007) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	40.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	13.50	54.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	15.00	69.00	
<b>18 Alice Taylor (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	35.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	58.15	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	10.50	68.65	

## D Girls 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	32.20	32.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	32.90	65.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	90.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	113.00	
<b>2 Natalia Ivanov (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	46.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	72.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	108.75	
<b>3 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	24.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	54.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	76.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	103.05	
<b>4 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	54.80	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	74.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	102.30	
<b>5 Leila Coupal (2005) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	45.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	71.70	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	8.0			20.5	26.65	98.35	
<b>6 Amber Woodford (2005) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	47.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	24.60	72.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	93.10	
<b>7 Sara Elgammal (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.0	22.80	45.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	69.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	21.60	90.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Ella Woods (2005) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	49.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	74.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	90.20	
<b>9= Abby Rogers (2005) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	43.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	67.15	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	89.95	
<b>9= Amelia Barrett (2005) -- Maidstone DT</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	48.55	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	66.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	89.95	
<b>11 Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	43.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	67.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	89.20	
<b>12 Abbey Mileham (2005) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	18.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	41.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	63.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	88.55	
<b>13 Taryn Ward (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	39.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	62.55	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	25.35	87.90	
<b>14 Rachel Cleal (2005) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	44.55	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5			22.0	22.00	66.55	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	87.35	
<b>15 Morgann Griffiths (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	13.80	13.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	34.80	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	9.0			25.0	30.00	64.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	22.20	87.00	
<b>16 Ffion Lightfoot (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	6.0			14.5	20.30	39.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	20.25	59.75	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	27.00	86.75	
<b>17 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	42.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	65.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	86.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Katelyn Irwin (2006) -- West Wilts DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	40.70	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	59.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	83.80	
<b>19 Emily Jerrim (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	43.75	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	67.75	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	83.35	
<b>20 Ashleigh Mpofu (2005) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	16.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	39.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	59.10	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	23.40	82.50	
<b>21 Katherine Connor (2005) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	40.95	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	58.45	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	82.45	
<b>22 Bryony Cooper (2006) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	44.25	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	64.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	17.60	82.35	
<b>23 Maddy Ridley (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	44.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	63.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	82.05	
<b>24 Daisy Yeats (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	19.60	42.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	59.90	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	80.70	
<b>25 Darshi Rana (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	37.65	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	15.60	53.25	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	77.85	
<b>26 Abigail Carter (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	12.60	12.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	32.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	56.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	76.60	
<b>27 Erica Driscoll (2005) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	16.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	39.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	58.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	14.50	72.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>28 Maisie Cooke (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	14.25	32.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	16.80	49.65	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	69.95	
<b>29 Lydia Williamson Price (2005) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	16.10	30.50	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	48.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	68.50	
<b>30 Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	18.20	36.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	13.00	49.40	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			14.5	17.40	66.80	

## C Girls 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lizzie Mason (2003) -- Waltham Forest DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	60.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	92.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	120.80	
<b>2 Katy Arazy (2003) -- Dacorum DC #1246797</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	60.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	84.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	117.55	
<b>3 Lauren Anderson (2003) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	56.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	90.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	116.45	
<b>4 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	83.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	113.20	
<b>5 Tilly Waight (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	51.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	76.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	107.45	
<b>6 Lottie Burgess (2004) -- Star DC</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	25.90	54.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	80.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	104.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Honesty South (2004) -- Star DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	54.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	76.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	103.40	
<b>8 Victoria Low (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	49.10	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	21.00	70.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	27.00	97.10	
<b>9 Regan Martin (2003) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	44.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	71.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	96.60	
<b>10 Sophie Childs (2004) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	46.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	72.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	94.20	
<b>11 Connie Mason (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	47.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	25.20	72.25	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	93.05	
<b>12 Lucy Chambers (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	48.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	21.75	70.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	90.65	
<b>13 Trisha Kumar (2003) -- Amersham SC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	47.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	18.20	65.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	89.05	
<b>14 Rosie Colley (2003) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	39.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	69.15	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	19.50	88.65	
<b>15 Katie Hargreaves (2004) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	47.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	67.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	87.75	
<b>16 Georgia Driscoll (2003) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	46.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	68.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	87.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Charlotte Sykes (2003) -- Amersham SC</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	50.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	16.20	66.30	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	87.30	
<b>18 Sophie Harvey (2004) -- Maidstone DT</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	42.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	65.25	
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	87.00	
<b>19 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	41.25	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	62.85	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	24.05	86.90	
<b>20 Erin Milner (2003) -- Waltham Forest DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			8.0	12.80	12.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	37.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	63.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	86.75	
<b>21 Fearn Scott (2004) -- Amersham SC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	43.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	61.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	84.70	
<b>22 Amelia Harris (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	42.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	64.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	81.90	
<b>23 Georgie Hinds-Dutton (2003) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	37.80	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	61.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	81.00	
<b>24 Mia Santana-Martin (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	38.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	22.20	60.90	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	18.85	79.75	
<b>25 Faye Harvey (2004) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	40.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	57.50	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.0	20.80	78.30	
<b>26 Jessica Tompkins (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	65.10	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	12.35	77.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>27 Liberty Speller (2004) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	15.00	15.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	37.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5			14.5	17.40	54.50	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	77.25	
<b>28 Isabel Gough (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	19.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0			12.5	17.50	37.05	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	16.00	53.05	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	24.05	77.10	
<b>29 Abigail Taylor (2003) -- Amersham SC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	33.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	52.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	75.70	
<b>30 Hayley Driver (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	38.30	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	15.00	53.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	73.10	
<b>31 Emma Burnage (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	37.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	57.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	15.60	72.60	
<b>32 Alice Widdop (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	36.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	57.05	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	15.40	72.45	
<b>33 Caroline France (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	33.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	57.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	15.00	72.20	

## B Girls 14-15yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum DC #907359</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	66.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	101.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	137.60	
<b>2 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	67.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	100.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	131.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 14-15yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Freya Nelis (2001) -- Albatross DC</b>													
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	24.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	64.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	98.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	128.10	
<b>4 Camille White (2002) -- Dacorum DC</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	37.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	68.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	100.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	125.80	
<b>5 Daisianne Collins (2002) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	62.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	85.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	122.95	
<b>6 Yana Tutt (2002) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	59.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	84.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	120.10	
<b>7 Jasmine Randall (2001) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.0			11.5	25.30	25.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	67.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	91.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.5	26.40	117.80	
<b>8 Lucy Talbot (2002) -- West Wilts DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	35.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	53.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	77.05	
<b>9 Megan Alderson (2002) -- West Wilts DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	16.90	31.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	47.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	16.10	63.60	

## A Girls 16-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Laura Bracegirdle (1999) -- Waltham Forest DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	47.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	80.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	111.20	
<b>2 Bethan McLaren (1999) -- Dacorum DC</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	79.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	106.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A Girls 16-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Katie Wright (1999) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	46.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	18.00	64.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	93.65	
<b>4 Abigail Pickard (2000) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	44.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	69.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	90.95	

## F Boys 5-7 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jax Putland (2009) -- Eastbourne SC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	18.50	33.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	56.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	79.30	

## E Boys 8-9yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	50.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	19.50	69.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			24.5	29.40	99.30	
<b>2 Luke Hardy (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	16.10	16.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	42.35	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	66.95	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	91.55	
<b>3 Drew Brightwell (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	45.90	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	65.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	22.80	88.70	
<b>4 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	39.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	61.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	85.80	
<b>5 Oliver Jackson (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	17.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	39.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	61.45	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	80.05	
<b>6 Xander Bradbury (2008) -- Albatross DC</b>													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	40.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	15.60	56.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	74.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## E Boys 8-9yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Matthew Widdop (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	3.0	3.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	36.85	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	16.50	53.35	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	65.35	
<b>8 Samuel Badley (2007) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	12.60	12.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	17.00	29.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.5			15.5	15.50	45.10	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	64.10	
<b>9 Pip Hufton-Rees (2007) -- Chelmsford DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	13.20	13.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	14.70	27.90	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	14.00	41.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	62.30	

## D Boys 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Buddy Knott (2005) -- Maidstone DT</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	50.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	82.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	115.20	
<b>2 Sam Harvey (2006) -- Maidstone DT</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	48.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	72.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	106.35	
<b>3 Hernan Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	51.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	79.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	103.40	
<b>4 George Thomas (2005) -- Eastbourne SC</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	49.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	2.5	4.5	3.0			11.0	18.70	68.55	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	32.20	100.75	
<b>5 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	8.0			21.5	25.80	25.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	53.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	81.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	100.65	
<b>6 Owen Casker (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	47.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	23.10	70.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	27.75	98.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Austin Bradbury (2006) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	47.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	76.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	96.65	
<b>8 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	49.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	70.80	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	95.50	
<b>9 Lewis Smillie (2006) -- Eastbourne SC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			18.5	29.60	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	15.30	68.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	92.70	
<b>10 Kieran O'Neill (2005) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	44.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	68.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	22.80	91.40	
<b>11 Leo Tegg (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	44.30	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	66.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	87.50	
<b>12 Liam Richards (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	45.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	61.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	84.30	
<b>13 Thomas Gilson (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	35.20	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	56.65	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	81.25	
<b>14 Nick Body (2005) -- Eastbourne SC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	41.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	55.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	80.70	
<b>15 Sonny Rossiter (2005) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	16.50	36.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	56.70	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	79.50	
<b>16 Spencer Morley (2006) -- Eastbourne SC</b>													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	51.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	77.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	77.55	1

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 10-11yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Harry Maynard (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	36.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	17.50	53.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	23.40	76.90	
<b>18 Jake Niziolek (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	58.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	76.20	
<b>19 Daniel Rhodes (2006) -- West Wilts DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	38.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	54.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	74.90	
<b>20 Samuel Smith (2006) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	16.15	34.15	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	51.55	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	72.55	
<b>21 Joseph Barr (2005) -- Eastbourne SC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	35.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	56.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.0			9.5	16.15	72.35	
<b>22 Charlie Taverner (2005) -- Dacorum DC</b>													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			13.0	13.00	35.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	51.40	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	70.15	
<b>23= Joe Thompson (2005) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	33.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	46.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	64.90	
<b>23= Jordan Williamson-Price (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	17.50	31.90	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	18.00	49.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	15.00	64.90	

## C Boys 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie Cook (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	57.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	85.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	121.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Oliver Clucas (2004) -- Star DC</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	52.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	85.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	120.55	
<b>3 Adam Elder (2003) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	63.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	93.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	119.85	
<b>4 Zac Cooper (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	50.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	85.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	114.40	
<b>5 William Miller (2004) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	50.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	82.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	109.05	
<b>6 Jack Brynes (2003) -- Waltham Forest DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	53.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	24.00	77.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	107.95	
<b>7 Samuel Stevens (2004) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	51.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	76.90	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	24.70	101.60	
<b>8 Dylan Jewitt (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	58.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	18.85	77.25	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	23.40	100.65	
<b>9 Joshua Longman (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	56.55	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	78.75	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	96.25	
<b>10 Dexter Henderson (2004) -- Beaumont DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	16.50	42.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	68.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	95.80	
<b>11 Finlay McGregor (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	51.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	71.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	95.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 12-13yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 James Ridley (2004) -- Albatross DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	45.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	72.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	95.25	
<b>13 Luca Foyster (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	49.80	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	68.40	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	24.70	93.10	
<b>14 Leo Feasby (2004) -- West Wilts DC</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	51.80	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	18.85	70.65	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	92.25	
<b>15 Jack Terry (2003) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	48.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	67.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	91.85	
<b>16 Cole Xiberras (2003) -- Star DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	39.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	65.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	89.75	
<b>17 Tyler Thorn (2004) -- Maidstone DT</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	53.95	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	53.95	1
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	82.45	
<b>18 Joshua Boneham (2003) -- Southampton DA</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	45.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	61.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	81.30	
<b>19 Daniel Taylor (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	16.80	31.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	16.80	48.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	16.50	64.50	

## B Boys 14-15yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	61.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	89.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	123.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Boys 14-15yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Meurig Puerto (2002) -- Star DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	50.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	80.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	110.85	
<b>3 Elliot Jones (2001) -- Tunbridge Wells DC</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	55.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	85.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	110.65	
<b>4 Tom Hannay (2001) -- Highworth Phoenix DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	59.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	22.05	81.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	108.15	
<b>5 Ryan Needham (2001) -- Dacorum DC</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	50.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	77.15	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	99.65	
<b>6 Shaun Baker (2002) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	49.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	73.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	93.90	
<b>7 Rhys Hill (2001) -- Aberdare Comets DC</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	40.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	64.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	88.30	
<b>8 Peter Robinson (2002) -- Southampton DA</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	42.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	65.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	13.30	78.70	
<b>9 Nahum Appleton (2002) -- Maidstone DT</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	40.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	54.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	75.30	

## A Boys 16-18yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Leo Phoenix (2000) -- Tunbridge Wells DC</b>													
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	41.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	65.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	90.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points